Flasche 0,751

Weinkarte

Bubbles
A}_eritif_

Chandon Garden Spritz, Argentina
N.V. Spritz, Brut 55,00 €

Schaumweln

Eva Volluer, Rhelnhessen, Deutsehland
2022 Blanc de Blane Brut, Sekt 26,00 €

Markus Meter, Franken, Deutsehland
2019 c,rm%es Gewlichs Rosé Selkt, Brut 59,00 €

Georgiberg, Sivdstelermark, Osterveich

201 F Blauer Muskateller Rosé Selet, Brut 42,00 €

201 F Blauer Muskateller Rost Seket, Brut Magnum £2,00 €
Champagner

Frerejean Fréres, Avize, Frankreich

N.V. Grand REéserve, Brut 99,00 €

N.V. Grand Réserve, Brut 0,375 64,00 €

Krug, Relms, Frankrelch
NV, Grande Cuvée 171eme Edition, Brut 299,00 €
Champagwner vom Meenzer Bub tn Perfeltion

Rulnart, Retms, Frankreich
SR de Rulnart, Brut 129,00 €

Pet Nat

Viermorgenhof/Stairs n' Roses, Mosel, Deutschtand
2022 Over the Rainbow, Pet Nat Blanc 26,00 €



Flasche 0,751

Weiwein

Deutschland

Rhelnhessen

Arndt F, Werner i

2022 qau Algeshelmer Silvaner 35,00 €

2023 Ingelheimer Chardonnay 39,00€\

Espenhof

2024 Kalkbrenner 5§ Espenschied Cuvée 30,00 €

2023 Veltenbuwmmler Griuner Veltliner 35,00 €

2022 La Roche Riesling Kabinett, Restsich 29,00 €

2024 Hevz + Hand Scheurebe 31,00 €

Esra § Thorben

2022 Silvaner ,Vorderes Tal“ 54,00 €
J- Neus

2024 Villa Neus Blanc de Notr 29,00 €

2023 Muscheliealie cmmoma@ 39,00 €

2022 ngelhelmer Chardonnay ,Aus Brsten Lagen” 59,00 €

F. § F. Peters

2022 Dalsheim Rigsling 74,00 €

Saatwiichter

2022 Grauburgunder 55,00 €
Julia Schittler

2024 Grauburgunder 29,00 €

wittmann

2023 Riesling Estate 26,00 €

2024 Riesling Estate 36,00 €

2023 Morsteln GG Riesling 149,00 €

2023 Morsteln GG Riesling Magnuwm 289,00 €

2023 Aulerde G4 Riesling 109,00 €

2023 Aulerde G4 Riesling Magnuwm 199,00 €

2022 \Welsser Burgunder 36,00 €



2024 \Welsser Burgunoer
2024 Westhofener Welsser Burgunder § Chardonnay
202z Chardonnay Résenve

Stenner
20232 Bodenhelmer Rigsling

alz

Ewmil Bawer

2022 Chenin Blanc
Oliver Zeter

2024 Grauburgunder

Vvon Winning

202z Chardonnay Royal

2022 Deldeshelmer Herroottsacker Riesling
2023 Deloeshelmer Grainhiibel Riesling

Nahe

Korrell

2023 Sonnenkind GUDN. Muskateller § Riesling Cuvée, Lieblich
2022 Paradies Riesling

2022 Paradies Riesling Magnum
2020 Paradis BLACK Riesling

2021 Vown den Evsten Lagen Riesling

2019 Von den Groben Lagen Riesling

2022 Etape XX VII Riesling

2022 Stelnwmauer Cuvée, Grau-, Welsser Burgunder § Cl/lamiovw»ag

Poss

2021 Windeshelmer Rivwerberg Welsser Burgunder
2020 Windeshelmer Fels Graver Burgunder

2019 EBuphoros Chardonnay

2020 Buphoros Chardonnay

Rheingau
Kianstler
2023 ,1435" Riesling

Balthasar Ress
2023 Riesling, Felnherb

Flasche 0,751
36,00 €
29,00.€
£9,00€

25,00 B-

30,00 €

24,00 €

45,00 €
45,00 €
64,00 €

35,00 €
F5,00 €
159,00 €

99,00 €
66,00 €
74,00 €
149,00 €
64,00 €

69,00 €

59,00 €
119,00 €
109,00 €

39,00 €

35,00 €



Robert well
2022 Kiegdrich Turmberg EG Riesling

Schregel
202z Hallgarten Riesling
2022 Lorch Kappelenberg Riesling

Franken

Markus Meler
2022 Silvaner Kabinett, Restsivh

Meter § Schmidt
2019 Eschendorfer Lump GG Silvaner

Mosel/Saar

Markus Molttor
202z Blauschiefer Riesling
2023 Blauschiefer Riesling, Feinherb

Maximin Grionhaus
2021 Abtsberg G4 Riesling

2020 Abtsberg GG Riesling ,Schatzkavmmerresenve
2018 Abtsberg g4 riesling ,Schatzkammerresense

Vown Volxem
2024 saar Riesling

Osterreich

Stetermark

Herrenhof Lamprecht
2023 Furmint ,Vom Sandstetn”

Frankyelch

Bordeaux

Hulbert de Boliarol
2020 Sawvignon Blanc

Flasche 0,751

©&4,00€
29,00 €
69,00 £
20,00 €

59,00 €

28,00 €
238,00 €

94,00€
129,00 €
139,00 €

45,00 €

39,00 €

44,00 €



Flasche 0,751
Burgund

Simonnet-Febver
2020 Chablis Premater Cru Fourchaunte 94,00 €

Domaine vVincent Latour

2020 Bourgogne Blance &4,00€
2021 Mersault ,Nan/aux” 179,00€&
tallen

Lombardel
cantine Scolart
2024 Lugana Preminm 39,00 €

Spa nlew
Rias Baixas

euinta e Couselo
202z , Turonia” Albarino 44,00 €

Neuseelanol

Marlbourough

Cloudy Bay
2023 Sauvignon Blanc 79,00 €
2024 Sauvignon Blanc 79,00 €

Sudafrika

Bot River
Beaumont
2021 Hope Marguerite Chenin Blanc 59,00 €

Roséwein

Vo Winning, Pfalz, deutschlano
2024 Plnot Nolr Rosé 30,00 €

Matson Mirabeau, Provence, Frankreich
2023 ,Pure’ Rosé 59,00 €



Flasche 0,751

Orange Wein

Espenhof, Rhelnhessen, Deutschlanol
2022 Hautnah Roter Travwilner Orange \Welin 42,00€

Viermorgenhof/Stairs n’ Roses, Mosel, Deutschland | |
2023 ,Ohvenschweln’ PLWL Orange \Welin 33,00' €

Rotwein

Deutschland
Rhetnhessen
Arndt F, Werner
2018 Frithburgunder § Spitburgunder Cuvée 39,00 €
2020 ngelheimer Sonnenhang Spltburgunder 59,00 €
Espenhof
2020 Herz + Hand syrah § Cab. Frane Cuvée 49,00 €
Eppelmann
2020 Merlot § Cab. sauvignon Cuvée 37,00 €
J. Néus

2022 Ingelhelmer Spitburgunder Alte Reben

,AUS EBrsten Lagen” 59,00 €
Saalwiichter
2022 Spltburgunder 49,00 €
Stenner
2021 Laubenhelner Syrah 35,00 €
Nahe
Poss
2020 Sphtburgunder 44,00 €
Baden

BuUrg Ravensburg
2019 Dicker Franz G4 Blaufrinkisch 55,00 €



alz

Ewmil Bauer
2021 Halbstiick Cuvée Cab. Sauvignon, Merlot § Barbera

Julg

2020 Schwelgen Kostert GG Splitburgunder

Frawnkreich

Bordeaux

Chateau Cissac, Haut-Medoc
2018 Cru Bourgeols Supérieur

Cchiteau Mowntrose
2021 La Dame de Montrose
2020 La Dane de Montrose

Burgund

Domaine Vincent Latour
2021 Volnay ,Cuvée Nathan”
2021 Pomumard ,Vieilles Vigmnes”

Languedoc

Dovmalne ole Satnt Dom’m’uque
2010 Saint Dominigue
2010 Salnt Domﬁwlque

talien

Toskana

Mazzel castello di Fonterutoll
2019 ,Ser Lapo* Riserva Chiantl Classico

Ornellaia
2021 Le Sevve Nuove

Tenuta San quido
2021 quidalberto

Plemont
Fontanafredoa
2019 Bavolo ,Servalunga o’ Alba” DOCG

Flasche 0,751

20,00 €

129,00 €

59,00 €

99,00 €

105,00 €

139,00 €
169,00 €

65,00 €

Magwnum. 119,00 €

65,00 €
102,00 €

£3,00 €

95,00€



Spa nlen
Ribera del Duero
Tr3smano
2018 ,AR.T. Milla” Tempranillo

Sudafrika
westerin cape
4G Wines
2014 Echo of G, cab. Sauvignon, Syrah § cab. Franc

USA

kalifornien

Louis M, Martini
2018 Alexander valley Cab. sawvignon
2018 Napa valley Cab. sawvignon

Australien

BAarossa vaLLeg

Torbreck
2021 Old Vines GSM

Flasche 0,751
79,00'¢
299,00 €

79,00 €
89,00 €

45,00 €
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Sills & Elegant
Korrell, Nahe, Deutschland
2018 Paradies Riesling Auslese 0,751 39,00 €

Meter § Schmlidt, Franken, Deutsehtand
2020 Riesling Spiitlese 35,00€

Taylors, Pouro, Portugal |
10 Year Old Towny Port 79,00 €
20 Yenr Old Towny Port 149,00 €

Alkoholirei

Markus Meler, Franken, Deutschland

N.V. Seceo 35,00 €
N.V. Riesling 42,00 €
N.V. lemroiovmag 45,00 €

Timo § Co., Niederbsterveich, Osterveich
N. V. Sparkling Yasmin § Hopfen 35,00 €
N. V. Sparkling Quitte 39,00 €



